

Z

SLP(C)No. 2926 OF 2002  
ITEM No.42

Court No. 5

SECTION XIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2926/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2001 in CRP 1779/87  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

ATHURA SEVA SANGHAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.231/2002

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/02/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For State of KeralaMr. John Mathew, Adv.

Ms. K. Sangeeta, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Tekriwal, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Last opportunity of six weeks is allowed for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any,  
be filed in three weeks thereafter.

( P.D. Balodi )( Radha R. Bhatia )

Court Master Court Master