

T
ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7504 OF 2005

ATHURA SEVA SANGHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7505 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before any other Bench of which one of
us (Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan) is not a
Member.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master