

:

ITEM NO.114-MM

Court No.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7504 OF 2005

ATHURA SEVA SANGHAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7505 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/03/2013 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matters are adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master